

(In chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6926/2006

SARASWATI DEVI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for condn. Of delay in refiling the SLP)

(With office report dt. 27.9.2006)

Date: 23/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Phoolanwati Arora)

Court Master