

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19956/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in FA No.152/1995 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SARASWATI DEVI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners offers to serve the copy of the application  
for

amendment within a week from today.

Counter Affidavit, if any, may be filed.

Await service of notice of Respondent No.2.

List the matter on 24th September, 2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar