

S UP R E M E C OUR T OF I N D I A
R E CO R D OF P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 9 5 6 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 2 3/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 5 in FA No. 15 2 / 1 9 9 5 of T
he HIGH
COUR T OF M.P AT GWA L I O R)

SAR A S W A T I D E V I (D) TH. L R S . & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

D E E P A K KUMA R JAI N & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Jai Pra k a s h Pa ndey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharm a, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Ba nthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Issue fresh notice upon unserved Respondent No.2.

Dasti Service is allowed. Pa rties may file respective affidavits till then.

List the matter on 28 th November, 2 0 0 7 .

(S.G. Shah)
Registra r