

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19956/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in FA No.152/1995  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SARASWATI DEVI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of SLP and exemption from filing O.T., prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder  
affidavit.

Let the amendment petition be considered along  
with the special leave petition.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master