

~
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19956/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in FA No.152/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SARASWATI DEVI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. T.N. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. F.I. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One week's time by way of last chance is allowed to
file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter under the heading
"Completed After Notice Matters".

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar